

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr M Radecki

Respondent: Mr Craig Bush T/A Atlantic Design and Print

Heard at: East London Employment Tribunal

On: 15 July 2019

Before: Employment Judge M Warren

## Representation

Claimant: Did not attend

Respondent: Did not attend

## JUDGMENT

Upon neither party attending and upon noting that on 4 July 2019 in case number 3202541/2018 Employment Judge Allen found that the claimant had been in partnership with the respondent and had been neither an employee nor a worker:

The Claimant's claim for notice pay fails and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Warren

15 July 2019